## L.05000099962

	(Red	uestor's Name	)	
	(Add	ress)	***	
	(Add	iress)		
-	(City	/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)	
PICK-UI	P	WAIT	MAIL	
	(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)	
	(Doc	ument Number	)	
Certified Copies		Certificate	es of Status	
Special Instructions	s to P	iling Officer:		
				l
				ļ
<u></u>				

Office Use Only



500060166415

10/07/05--01039--017 \*\*169.00

FILED

05 OCT -7 AM II: 28

SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

7.84464.8 OCL 7.7 5002

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corpor				
SUBJECT: Linton Tr	ropicals LLC			
	(Name of Limited Li	ability Company)		
	ganization and fee(s) are submence concerning this matter to	_		
Alan Patrick	Linton			
		e of Person)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Linton Tropi	cals LLC			
-	(Firm	/Company)		: + 1- <u></u> ·
1220 Twelv	e Oaks Road			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(A	Address)		
St. Cloud, I	FL 34771			
		e and Zip Code)		· == · · · .
For further information conc	erning this matter, please call:			
Alan Patrick Linto		407 ) 892-887 (Area Code & Daytime Te		· .
Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee Co	ertificate of Status Co	\$155.00 Filing Fee & ertified Copy dditional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	FILED 05 OCT -7 AM
R D	Iailing Address egistration Section ivision of Corporations O. Box 6327	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building	m-	-7 AMII

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Linton Tropicals LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Liability Company, "Liability	ted Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	orincipal office of the Limited Liability	y Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	a commence
1220 Twelve Oaks Road	1220 Twelve Oaks Road	
St. Cloud, FL 34771	St. Cloud, FL 34771	***************************************
		<u></u>
	The second secon	2.00
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Region business entity with an active Florida registration.)	d Office, & Registered Agent's Sign istered Agent. You must designate an individual or	ature: · another
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:	05 0 TALL
Alan Patrick Linton		異なって
Name	B	芸芸」
1220 Twelve Oaks Ro	三	
Florida street ad	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	FLOR
St. Cloud, FL 34771	FL _	8
City, State,	and Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited

liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE.IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Mem	nber	
MGR		
MGR	Alan Patrick Linton	<u> </u>
	1220 Twelve Oaks Road	<u> </u>
	St. Cloud, FL 34771	
MGR	Scott Patrick Linton	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1220 Twelve Oaks Road	
	St. Cloud, FL 34771	
		:
		' -
<del></del>		<u></u>
	r than the date of filing: (OPTION OF THE MUST BE SPECIFIC AND CANNOT BE MORE THAN FIVE BUSINESS	
to or 90 days after the date of filing.		, cays prior
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	E. At. Ly	OS OCT -7 A
Signature o	f a member or an authorized representative of a member.	Fig. 3
of this docu	nce with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution ment constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury acts stated herein are true.)	AMII: 28 Y OF STATE,
Alan Patr	rick Linton	
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)